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Appendix A: PRSM Project Stakeholders List 
Department of Finance (DOF)

	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Organization
	Function
	Work Phone
	E-Mail

	Jack
	Gibbons
	DOF
	Office of CIO
	
	Jack.Gibbons@cio.ca.gov


BTH Agency Secretary

	Dale
	Bonner
	BTH Agency
	Agency Secretary
	916-323-5400
	secretary@bth.ca.gov


Caltrans Director

	Will 
	Kempton
	Caltrans
	Dept. Director
	916-654-6608
	Will.Kempton@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Budget Officer

	Norma
	Ortega
	Caltrans
	Budget Officer
	916-653-2004
	Norma.Ortega@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Project Sponsor

	Richard
	Land
	Caltrans Chief Engineer
	Executive Sponsor
	916-654-6490
	Richard.Land@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Chief Information Officer

	Kari
	Gutierrez
	IT Caltrans-HQ
	Acting CIO
	916-654-7255
	kari_gutierrez@dot.ca.gov


Chief, Division of Project Management
	Karla
	Sutliff
	Div. Chief Of Proj. Mgmt.
	Project Director
	 916-654-2494
	Karla_sutliff@dot.ca.gov


Project Management Board

	Matt
	Brady
	District-01
	PMDDD
	707-445-6490
	Matt_brady@dot.ca.gov

	Shirley 
	Choate
	District-02
	PMDDD
	530-225-2563
	Shirley_Choate@dot.ca.gov

	Joe 
	Caputo
	District-03
	PMDDD
	916-274-5976
	Joe_Caputo@dot.ca.gov

	Gary
	Sidhu
	District-03
	PMDDD
	530-740-4846
	Gary_Sidhu@dot.ca.gov

	Stewart D 
	Ng
	District-04
	PMDDD
	510-286-6293
	Stewartd_ng@dot.ca.gov

	Andrew
	Fremier
	District-04
	PMDDD
	510-286-6250
	Andrew_fremier@dot.ca.gov

	Tim 
	Gubbins
	District-05
	PMDDD
	805-549-3065
	Tim_gubbins@dot.ca.gov

	Mike 
	Rastegar
	District-06
	PMDDD
	559-243-3421
	Mike_rastegar@dot.ca.gov

	Brian
	Everson
	District-06
	PMDDD
	559-243-3420
	Brian Everson@dot.ca.gov

	Tad 
	Teferi
	District-07
	PMDDD
	213-897-0691
	Tad_teferi@dot.ca.gov

	Basem 
	Muallem
	District-08
	PMDDD
	909-388-7149
	Basem_Muallem @dot.ca.gov

	Brian 
	Winzenread
	District-09
	PMDDD
	8-627-3143
	Bryan_Winzenread@dot.ca.gov

	Dennis
	Agar
	District-10
	PMDDD
	209-942-6192
	Dennis_Agar@dot.ca.gov

	Ross
	Cather
	District-11
	PMDDD
	619-688-3611
	Ross_Cather@dot.ca.gov

	Adnan 
	Maiah
	District-12
	PMDDD
	949-724-2010
	Adnan_Maiah@dot.ca.gov

	Peter
	Tsai
	District-04
	PMDDD
	510-622-5761
	Peter_tsai@dot.ca.gov

	David 
	Youmans
	HQ
	Assistant Div. Chief
	916-653-0658
	David_youmans@dot.ca.gov

	Tony
	Marquez
	HQ
	Deputy Div. Chief
	916-227-8693
	Tony_marquez@dot.ca.gov

	Ross
	Chittenden
	HQ
	PMDDD
	916-275-2918
	Ross_Chittenden@dot.ca.gov


IT Program/ Project Management Division

	Kari
	Gutierrez
	IT Caltrans-HQ
	Division Chief
	916-654-7255
	kari_gutierrez@dot.ca.gov


PRSM Executive Steering Committee 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Organization
	Function
	Work Phone
	E-Mail

	David
	Youmans
	Division of Project Management
	Assistant Division Chief
	916-653-0658
	David_Youmans@dot.ca.gov

	Jan
	Smelser
	Division of Procurement and Contracts
	Division Chief
	619-227-6100
	jan_smelser@dot.ca.gov

	Kari
	Gutierrez
	HQ IT
	Division Chief
	916- 654-7255
	kari_gutierrez@dot.ca.gov

	Richard
	Land
	Project Delivery
	Chief Engineer
	916-654-6490
	richard_land@dot.ca.gov

	Roger
	Westrup
	HQ DPAC
	
	916-227-4577
	roger_westrup@dot.ca.gov


PRSM Advisory Committee (Formerly Steering Committee) 
	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Organization
	Function
	Work Phone
	E-Mail

	David
	Youmans
	Division of Project Management
	Assistant Division Chief
	916-653-0658
	David_Youmans@dot.ca.gov

	Ross
	Cather
	D - 11 Project Management
	Deputy District Director
	619-688-3611
	Ross_Cather@dot.ca.gov

	Shirley
	Choate
	D - 2 Project Management
	Deputy District Director
	530-225-2563
	shirley_choate@dot.ca.gov

	Christine
	Inouye
	Division of Construction
	Office Chief
	916-651-6284
	christine_c_inouye@dot.ca.gov

	Nigel
	Blampied
	D - 04 Project Management
	Division Chief
	510-286-5878
	nigel_blampied@dot.ca.gov

	Doug
	Kempster
	HQ IT
	Division Chief
	916-654-2614
	Doug_Kempster@dot.ca.gov

	Kelly
	Lamare
	D – 07 Data Management
	Office Chief
	213-897-0803
	kelly_m_lamare@dot.ca.gov

	Rick
	Guevel
	Division of Programming
	SHOPP Manager
	916-654-4327
	Rick_guevel@dot.ca.gov

	Tony
	Marquez
	DES Program/ Project Management
	Deputy Division Chief
	916-227-8693
	Tony_marquez@dot.ca.gov


Project Management Standard Business Process Committee

	Tim 
	Gubbins
	District-05
	PMDDD
	805-549-3065
	Tim_gubbins@dot.ca.gov

	Ross
	Cather
	District-11
	PMDDD
	619-688-3611
	Ross_Cather@dot.ca.gov

	Tad 
	Teferi
	District-07
	PMDDD
	213-897-0691
	Tad_teferi@dot.ca.gov

	Tony
	Marquez
	HQ
	Deputy Div. Chief
	916-227-8693
	Tony_marquez@dot.ca.gov

	Brian 
	Winzenread
	District-09
	PMDDD
	8-627-3143
	Bryan_Winzenread@dot.ca.gov


Independent Project Oversight Consultant (IPOC)

	Payson
	Hall
	Public Sector Consulting
	IPOC Vendor
	916-929-3629
	payson@catalysisgroup.com

	Rochelle 
	Furtah
	Public Sector Consulting
	IPOC Vendor
	916-354-0898
	rfurtah@cwo.com


PRSM Project Manager

	David
	Youmans
	Project Mngt.
	Project Manager
	916-653-0658
	David_youmans@dot.ca.gov


PRSM Evaluation Team

	First Name 
	Last Name
	Organization
	Function
	Work Phone
	E-Mail

	Nigel
	Blampied
	Project Mngt.
	Project Manager
	916-654-5395
	Nigel_blampied@dot.ca.gov

	Kim
	Schutz
	Caltrans D-03
	Project Office
	530-741-4326
	Kim_schutz@dot.ca.gov

	Muhammad
	Din
	Caltrans D-04
	Proj. Mngt. Suprt.
	510-286-5763
	Muhammad_din@dot.ca.gov

	Scott
	Smith
	Caltrans D-06
	Environmental
	559-243-8152
	Scott_smith@dot.ca.gov

	Mark
	Archuleta
	Caltrans D-07
	Construction
	213-897-0059
	Mark_archuleta@dot.ca.gov

	Jamal
	Elsaleh
	Caltrans D-08
	Project Manager
	909-383-6710
	Jamal_elsaleh@dot.ca.gov

	Shahin
	Sepassi
	Caltrans D-11
	Traffic Operations
	858-467-3022
	Shahin_sepassi@dot.ca.gov

	Son
	Nguyen
	Caltrans D-12
	Senior Des. Eng.
	949-724-2138
	Son_nguyen@dot.ca.gov

	Alan
	Anderson
	CT DES
	Senior Architect
	916-227-8261
	Alan_anderson@dot.ca.gov

	Mark
	Hopkins
	CT HQ-IT
	Operating Systems
	916-440-0580
	Mark_hopkins@dot.ca.gov

	Guy
	Paulsell
	CT HQ-PM
	Proj. Management
	916-653-8586
	Guy_paulsell@dot.ca.gov


Independent Verification & Validation Consultant

	Kenneth
	Angelo
	Consultant -Cambria Solutions
	IV&V
	
	Kenneth Angelo/HQ/Caltrans/CAGov


PRSM Project Management Team

	Arjun
	Joseiph
	OPMSI
	Admin support
	 916- 654-6830
	arjun_joseiph@dot.ca.gov

	David 
	Casey
	OPMSI
	Workplan/ Schedule
	916-653-1393
	david_casey@dot.ca.gov

	David
	Cordone
	OPMSI
	Business Lead
	916-654-2515
	david_cordone@dot.ca.gov

	David
	Youmans
	OPMSI
	Project Manager
	916-653-0658
	david_youmans@dot.ca.gov

	Jacquelyn
	Moore
	HQ IT
	IT Technical Lead
	916-654-6307
	jacquelyn_moore@dot.ca.gov

	Jim
	Douglas
	OPMSI
	Sub-consultant contract admin
	916-416-7810
	jim_douglas@dot.ca.gov

	Mike 
	Shami
	OPMSI 
	Training
	916-653-8438
	mike_shami@dot.ca.gov

	Omar
	Elkhayat
	OPMSI
	Web/ Data Support
	916-654-2582
	omar_elkhayat@dot.ca.gov

	Parviz
	Lashai
	OPMSI
	Publicity/ Risk
	916-654-3509
	parviz_lashai@dot.ca.gov

	Rita
	Encinas
	PMAS
	Conversion/ Testing
	916-654-4608
	rita_d_encinas@dot.ca.gov

	Zoe
	Bayar
	OPMSI
	Issue Management
	916-653-3652
	zoe_bayar@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Office of Capital Project Skill Development

	Judy 
	Wong
	HQ Skills Development
	Office Tech.
	916-263-5585
	Judy_wong@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Office of Work Load and Data Management

	Rita
	Encinas
	CT D-10-PM
	Tech. Expert
	209-941-1920
	Rita_encinas@dot.ca.gov

	Guy
	Paulsell
	PMSU - HQ
	Tech. Expert
	916-653-8586
	Guy_paulsell@dot.ca.gov


Caltrans Division of Enterprise Applications

	Doug 
	Kempster
	IT Enterprise Applications
	Division Chief
	916-654-2614
	doug_kempster@dot.ca.gov


Acquisition Specialist Consultant

	Dick 
	Norris
	Consultant
	Acquisition Specialist
	916-653-2046
	Dick_noris@dot.ca.gov


Testing
	Greg 
	Head
	Consultant
	Testing
	916-653-2046
	Greg Head/HQ/Caltrans/CAGov


Caltrans Division of Procurement and Contracts

	Megan
	 Rettke
	Division of Procurement
	Assistant Division Chief
	916  227-6082
	megan_rettke@dot.ca.gov


DTS (Formerly TEALE Date Center)

	
	
	
	
	
	


Department of General Services

	First Name 
	Last Name 
	Organization
	Function
	Work Phone
	E-Mail

	Steven C.
	Casarez
	DGS
	Procurement
	916-375-4481
	Steve.casarez@dgs.ca.gov

	Simon
	Zhao
	DGS
	Procurement
	916-375-4488
	Simon.zhao@dgs.ca.gov


PRSM Implementation Managers
	Dung
	Nguyen
	DES
	Implementation Manager
	916-227-8421
	Dung_Nguyen@dot.ca.gov

	Doug
	Helton
	District-01
	Implementation Manager
	707-441-5794
	Doug_Helton@dot.ca.gov

	Wendy
	Lonnberg
	District-02
	Implementation Manager
	530-225-3416
	Wendy_lonnberg@dot.ca.gov

	Kim
	Schutz
	District-03
	Implementation Manager
	530-741-5481
	Kim_Schutz@dot.ca.gov

	Ramsey
	Messieh
	District-04
	Implementation Manager
	510-286-5291
	Ramsey_ Messieh@dot.ca.gov

	Rochelle
	Vierra
	District-05
	Implementation Manager
	
	Rochelle_Vierra@dot.ca.gov

	Victor
	Shaw
	District-06
	Implementation Manager
	559-243-3440
	Victor_shaw@dot.ca.gov

	Roger
	Yoh
	District-07
	Implementation Manager
	213-897-3669
	Roger_yoh@dot.ca.gov

	Robert
	So
	District-08
	Implementation Manager
	909-383-6419
	Robert_So@dot.ca.gov

	Dennee
	Alcala
	District-09
	Implementation Manager
	
	Dennee_Alcala@dot.ca.gov

	Tom
	Harbour
	District-10
	Implementation Manager
	
	Tom_Harbour@dot.ca.gov

	Heidi
	Martin
	District-11
	Implementation Manager
	619-688-3680
	Heidi_Martin@dot.ca.gov

	Tien
	Tran
	District-12
	Implementation Manager
	949-440-4465
	Tien_tran@dot.ca.gov

	Rita
	Encinas
	HQ - DPM
	Implementation Manager
	916-653-1393
	Rita_Encinas@dot.ca.gov


PRSM Vendor
	TBD
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